

Certified Bid Tabulation

Owner: City of Flowery Branch, Ga

Engineer: C. Keith Hendrix, PE

Project Name: WWTP Effluent Discharge FM Replacement

Bid Date & Time: Tuesday, February 27, 2018, 1:00 P.M., Local Time

Contractor				D & H Construction		Strack, Inc.		RDJE, Inc.	
NO.	UNIT PRICE ITEM	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Part I									
1.	8" DIP Force Main	30	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 65.09	\$ 1,952.70	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	8" DI 90 degree bend (including RJ)	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 589.11	\$ 1,178.22	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
3.	8" DI 90 solid sleeve (including RJ)	1	Each	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 590.44	\$ 590.44	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4.	8" MJ Restrain tat to Conc. Blocking	2	Each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 136.14	\$ 272.28	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
5.	8" Full Port Plug Valve	2	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,762.72	\$ 3,525.44	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 5,980.00
6.	16" HDPE Force Main	550	L.F.	\$ 139.50	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 189.14	\$ 104,027.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 113,850.00
7.	16" HDPE 90 degree bend	1	Each	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,290.29	\$ 1,290.29	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
8.	16" HDPE 22 1/2 degree bend	6	Each	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 1,256.78	\$ 7,540.68	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00
9.	16"x8" DI reducer, MJ (including RJ)	2	Each	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 1,208.22	\$ 2,416.44	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00
10.	16" DI spool, FLxPE	2	Each	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 1,422.56	\$ 2,845.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
11.	16" DI 90 degree bend (including RJ)	1	Each	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 1,700.76	\$ 1,700.76	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
12.	20" steel casing (WT 0.33")	255	L.F.	\$ 431.00	\$ 109,905.00	\$ 507.96	\$ 129,529.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 137,700.00
13.	16" HDPE Flange Adapter w/Back up rings	2	Each	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 1,097.94	\$ 2,195.88	\$ 416.00	\$ 832.00
14.	Information Sign (Railroad right of way)	2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 555.50	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
15.	Hay Bales	225	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11.97	\$ 2,693.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00
16.	Silt Fence (Type C)	1,500	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.14	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,625.00
17.	Filter Matt	200	S.Yds.	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 596.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
18.	Construction Exit	2	Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,155.34	\$ 4,310.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19.	Check Dams	2	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 540.70	\$ 1,081.40	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
20.	#57 Stabilizer Stone	300	Tons	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 36.92	\$ 11,076.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
21.	Miscellaneous Concrete	8	C.Yds.	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 306.88	\$ 2,455.04	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
22.	Grassing (temporary)	0.5	Ac.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 805.48	\$ 402.74	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00
23.	Grassing (permanent)	0.5	Ac.	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 1,894.20	\$ 947.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00
24.	Mulch	0.5	Ac.	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 777.50	\$ 583.28	\$ 291.64	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00
25.	Sod (fescue or Bermuda)	1,600	S.Ft.	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00
26.	Tree Protection Fence	100	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
27.	rip Rap fro Drain Protection	20	Tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 58.66	\$ 1,173.20	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00
28.	8" PVC cap	2	Each	\$ 1,227.00	\$ 2,454.00	\$ 293.82	\$ 587.64	\$ 34.00	\$ 68.00
29.	Concrete Grout Fill Existing 8" PVC F.M.	1	Each	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 3,888.50	\$ 3,888.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
30.	Conc."Dead Man" and Restraining Rods	2	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 820.58	\$ 1,641.16	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
31.	Rock Excavation	37.33	C.Yds.	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,800.00
32.	Compaction Testing	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
GRAD TOTAL					\$ 287,017.00		\$ 308,534.40		\$ 342,035.00